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Pre-Bid Meeting     Date: 01/11/2024       Time: 10:00 AM    Location: Webex (Virtual) 

Project No.: 20230169 Contract Type:  MCC 7360 Plan 

Project Name: Historic Bridge No. 874129 and 874130 Rehabilitation and Painting 

Bid Due Date: 1/24/2024 Engineer’s Estimate of Base Cost: $3,249,738.98 

SBE-CONST Contract Measure: 3.5% SBE-Services Goal: N/A%   CWP Measure: N/A 

Capital Improvements Division Engineer: Laura Hernandez 

Name (PRINT) Company Name Address 

Laura Hernandez DTPW 

111 NW 1 St 
Miami, Fl 33128 Phone: 305-375-2669 

Fax: 

Email: Laura.Hernandez@miamidade.gov 

Alfredo Munoz DTPW 

111 NW 1 St 
Miami, Fl 33128 Phone: 305-375-4891 

Fax: 

Email: alfredo.munoz@miamidade.gov 

Katherine Fernandez DTPW 

111 NW 1 St 
Miami, Fl 33128 Phone: 305-375-2726 

Fax: 

Email: katherine.fernandez@miamidade.gov 

Jacqueline Alcina DTPW 

111 NW 1 St 
Miami, Fl 33128 Phone:786-469-5325  

Fax: 

Email: jacqueline.alcina@miamidade.gov 

Ryan Fisher       DTPW 

111 NW 1 St 
Miami, Fl 33128 Phone: 786-469-5325 

Fax: 

Email: ryan.fisher@miamidade.gov 

Caesar Suarez DTPW 

111 NW 1 St 
Miami, Fl 33128 Phone: 305-375-3141 

Fax: 

Email: Caesar.Suarez@miamidade.gov 
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Project No.: 20230169 Project Name: Historic Bridge No. 874129 and 874130 Rehabilitation and Painting 

Name (PRINT) Company Name Address 
Joe Papitto Kiewit Infrastructure 

South Co. 
1580 Sawgrass 
Corporate 
Pkwy, Ste 300, 
Sunrise, Fl. 
33323 

Phone: 954-205-4108 

Fax: 

Email: Joseph.Papitto@kiewit.com 

Carida Arce Magnum Construction 
Management, LLC 

6201 SW 70 St, 
1 Fl., Miami 
Fl.33143 

Phone: 305-541-0008 

Fax: 

Email: Carce@mcm-us.com 

Travis Brilliant Kiewit Infrastructure 
South Co. 

1580 Sawgrass 
Corporate 
Pkwy, Ste 300, 
Sunrise, Fl. 
33323 

Phone: 954-205-4108 

Fax: 

Email: Travis.Brilliant@kiewit.com 

Nick Royal Royal Bridge, Inc. 

3601 Alt. 19 
Suite A, Palm 
Harbor, Fl. 
34683 

Phone: 727-934-6042 

Fax: 

Email: nick@royalbridgeinc.com 

Phone: 

Fax: 

Email: 

Phone: 

Fax: 

Email: 

Phone: 

Fax: 

Email: 




